



Self-Monitoring Blood Pressure Devices for KanCare Patients

Coverage for those at risk for gestational hypertension and related complications.

Important Notes for DME Providers

- Submit claims using CMS-1500 claim form. (Do not submit using point of sale).
- Must be registered with KMAP as:
 - Provider Type 25: DME/Medical Supply Dealer.
 - Specialty 250: DME/Medical Supply Dealer.
- Pharmacy provider types/specialties should not submit claims.

More Information

- KMAP Provider Manual – DME Section (Page 8-63): https://portal.kmap-state-ks.us/Documents/Provider/Provider%20Manuals/DME_24278_24265.pdf
- KMAP General Bulletin 23156 https://portal.kmap-state-ks.us/Documents/Provider/Bulletins/23156%20-%20General%20-%20Self-Monitoring_Blood_Pressure_Devices_Coverage.pdf

Coverage Information

- Procedure Code: A4670.
- Reimbursement: \$75 per unit (BP cuff).
- Limit: One device every five years.

Eligibility Criteria

- Acceptable diagnosis codes: **O10.011 – O16.9**

For PATIENTS: How to Obtain a Device

Local Options:

- Available through Durable Medical Equipment (DME) providers.
- Call the Member Services number on your Medicaid card for local providers.

Online Options:

- Byram Healthcare – 1-877-902-9726 – www.byramhealthcare.com
- Edgepark Medical Supplies – 1-888-394-5375 – www.edgepark.com

Steps to Obtain a Device:

1. Member gets a prescription from her perinatal provider.
2. Choose a provider:
 - Local DME: Bring photo ID + Medicaid card.
 - Online DME: Enter Medicaid info + provide prescription and/or provider name.